Gl FIX #1

Vitamin and Herbal Dietary Supplement (30 servings)

Calories

Amount Per Serving % Daily Value

5

L-Glutamine 39

Arabinogalactan (from Larix laricina)(heartwood) 29

Total Carbohydrate 29 1%+
Dietary Fiber 19 4%
Deglycyrrhizinated Licorice 10:1 Aqueous Extract (Glycyrrhiza glabra)(root) 500 mg

Sodium (naturally occuring) 5mg <1%
Aloe vera 200:1 Aqueous Extract (Aloe barbadensis)(leaf gel) 100 mg

FPercent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
** Daily Value not established.
All Formulas Meet or Exceed cGMP Quality Standards.

Gl FIX #1 features four specialized ingredients for enhanced gastrointestinal
support. This unique formula contains a concentrated extract of licorice that has
been processed to remove glycyrrhizin—thus reducing risk of side effects
associated with licorice. Glutamine serves as the predominant fuel and nitrogen
source for the mucosal lining of the gastrointestinal (Gl) tract. Arabinogalactan from
the North American larch tree is a naturally occurring polysaccharide that provides
excellent support for Gl health. Research suggests that arabinogalactan plays a
role in the promotion of gut microflora and may increase beneficial short-chain fatty
acid production. The Aloe vera leaf extract in Gl FIX has been processed to remove
the bitter principles and prevent a laxative effect.”

- Gastrointestinal Support*
- Enhanced Production of
Short Chain Fatty Acids*

Warning:

Consult your healthcare professional before use if
pregnant, nursing, taking medications, or for any use
by minors. Do not use it if the safety seal is broken or
missing. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
This product is not intended to diagnose, treat, cure,
or prevent any disease. For nutritional use only.

Suggested use: Take one scoop once
a day, or as directed by your
Healthcare professional.

Storage instructions: Keep closed in a
cool, dry place out of reach of children.



MULTI-TOX 30

Enzyme Based, Multivitamin, Mineal, Amino Acid & Herbal Dietary
Supplement (42 servings)

MULTI-TOX30 is designed to offer
gastrointestinal and metabolic
support.* This formula includes the
powerful combination of
hypoallergenic nutrients, amino acids,
and minerals, but excludes sources of
rice and pea protein for those with
sensitivities to grains or peas or who
require low carbohydrate content. It
also contains no sugars, which makes
it ideal for anti-yeast diets.
MULTI-TOX30 is also intended to
support liver detoxification and
chemical biotransformation with
targeted nutritional cofactors.*

Over 5 grams of targeted
amino acids as protein
replacement and to support
individuals on special diets*
Intended to support a normal
blood sugar balance in
healthy individualst*
Formulated with nutrients and
cofactors to offer support for
the gastrointestinal and
immune systems®
Formulated without sugars
Designed for individuals with
grain or pea sensitivities*

Suggested use: Mix 1 scoop with 4-6 ounces of water. Mix well before drinking. Use
once a day, or as directed by your healthcare professional. This product should not
be used in a diet supplying less than 600 calories per day without complete medical

supervision.

Storage instructions: Store at room temperature away from direct sunlight. Keep this

container tightly closed.



Calories
Calories from Fat
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Total Carbohydrates
Dietary Fiber
Vitamin A (as beta-carotene)

Vitamin C (as calcium ascorbate,
manganese ascorbate)

Vitamin D (as cholecalciferol)
Thiamin (as thiamin mononitrate)

Riboflavin (as riboflavin 5-
phosphate)

Niacin (as niacinamide)

Vitamin B6 (as pyridoxal 5'-
phosphate)

Folate (as calcium folinate)
Vitamin B12 (as methylcobalamin)
Biotin

Choline (as choline bitartrate)

Calcium (as calcium ascorbate,
dicalcium phosphate)

Phosphorus (as monosodium
phosphate)

Magnesium (as magnesium citrate)
Zinc (as zinc citrate)
Selenium (as L-selenomethionine)

Manganese (as manganese
ascorbate)

Chromium (as chromium
polynicotinate)

Molybdenum (as molybdenum
amino acid chelate)

Sodium

MULTI-TOX 30

Enzyme Based, Multivitamin, Mineal, Amino Acid & Herbal Dietary
Supplement (42 servings)

Amount Per Serving
35

5

05g

05g

3¢

<1g

(850 IU) 255 mcg

850 mg

(150 1U) 3.75 mcg
2mg
2mg

4 mg NE

4mg

100 mcg DFE
75 mcg

75 mcg

20 mg

100 mg

8 mg

75mg
3mg
15 meg
4 mg

40 mcg

40 mcg

65 mg

%DV

<1%t
3%t
<1%t
4%t
28%

944%

19%
167%
154%

25%
235%

25%
3125%
250%

4%

8%

1%

18%
27%
27%
174%

114%

89%

3%t

Proprietary Amino Acid Blend: 5025 mg *

L-Glutamine, L-Alanine, Glycine, L-Isoleucine, L-Tyrosine, L-Proline, L-Asparagine,
L-Threonine, Taurine, L-Valine, L-Cystine, L-Serine, L-Lysine (as L-lysine
monohydrochloride), L-Arginine (as L-arginine HCI), L-Phenylalanine, L-Glutamic
Acid, N-Acetyl L-Cysteine, L-Leucine, Acetyl L-Carnitine HCI, L-Histidine, L-
Tryptophan, D-Aspartic Acid, L-Methionine, L-Cysteine (as L-cysteine HCI)

Proprietary ClearVite™ Blend: 1400mg *

Medium Chain Triglycerides Oil, Evening Primrose Oil (Oenothera biennis) (seed),
Milk Thistle Extract (Silybum marianum) (seed), Quercetin (as quercetin dihydrate),
Hesperidin (from Orange Extract [Citrus aurantium]) (fruit), Rutin (from Japanese
Pagoda Tree Extract [Sophora japonica)) (bud), Enzyme Blend (amylase, protease,
glucanase, lipase), Gamma Oryzanol, L. Acidophilus, Ginger (Zingiber officinale)
(root)

1 Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
* Daily Value (DV) not established.

Other ingredients: Cellulose, natural flavors, luo han guo fruit extract, sodium
bicarbonate, sea salt, silica.

Warning:

Consult your healthcare professional
before use if pregnant, nursing, taking
medications, or for any use by minors. Do
not use it if the safety seal is broken or
missing. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF
CHILDREN. This product is not intended to
diagnose, treat, cure, or prevent any
disease. For nutritional use only.



GUT IMMUNE

Vitamin , Mineral & Fatty Acid Dietary Supplement (180 Servings)

GUT IMMUNE represents the EORAHREF-SSOReR Sy
latest science in Z::Z:S)E (as d-alpha tocopherol 1 a0 o og00,
microbiota-related

supplementation. It delivers

Calcium (as calcium B-hydroxy B-

. . methyl butyrate & calcium 80mg 6%
short-chain fatty acids propionate)
(SCFAS)_the natural end Proprietary Blend: 540mg *

products (postbiotics) of
complex carbohydrate
digestion by enteric bacteria.
An increasing number of
StUdieS demonstrate the Other ingredients: Vegetarian capsule (hypromellose), cellulose, silica.
broad and profound effects of
SCFAs locally, in intestinal
mucosal health and Suggested use: Take 1

_ _ _ _ capsule three times a day,
microbiota diversity, and or as directed by your
Systemica”y, as molecular Healthcare professional.
messengers.”

Butyric Acid (as calcium B-hydroxy B-methyl butyrate)
Calcium Propionate

*Daily Value (DV) not established.

Storage instructions: Keep
closed in a cool, dry place

- Supports microbiome diversity and the out of reach of children.
health and function of intestinal epithelial
cells* Warning:

- Supports intestinal tight junction protein Consult your healthcare
synthesis, which is critical to intestinal professional before use if

pregnant, nursing, taking

barrier function® L
medications, or for any use by

- Supports colonic T-regulatory cell activity, minors. Do not use it if the
immune homeostasis, and immune safety seal is broken or
tolerance* missing. KEEP OUT OF

- ner m lism* REACH OF CHILDREN. This
Supportse ergy etabolis product is not intended to

- Supports NF-kappaB signaling and diagnose, treat, cure, or

cytokine production associated with good prevent any disease. For
health* nutritional use only.



