GI FIX #1

Vitamin and Herbal Dietary Supplement (30 servings)

	Amount Per Servi	ng % Daily Value
Calories	5	**
L-Glutamine	3 g	
Arabinogalactan (from <i>Larix laricina</i>)(heartwood)	2 g	**
Total Carbohydrate	2 g	1%‡
Dietary Fiber	1 g	4%
Deglycyrrhizinated Licorice 10:1 Aqueous Extract (<i>Glycyrrhiza glabra</i>)(root)	500 mg	**
Sodium (naturally occuring)	5 mg	<1%
Aloe vera 200:1 Aqueous Extract (<i>Aloe barbadensis</i>)(leaf gel)	100 mg	**
‡Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.		

** Daily Value not established.

All Formulas Meet or Exceed cGMP Quality Standards.

GI FIX #1 features four specialized ingredients for enhanced gastrointestinal support. This unique formula contains a concentrated extract of licorice that has been processed to remove glycyrrhizin—thus reducing risk of side effects associated with licorice. Glutamine serves as the predominant fuel and nitrogen source for the mucosal lining of the gastrointestinal (GI) tract. Arabinogalactan from the North American larch tree is a naturally occurring polysaccharide that provides excellent support for GI health. Research suggests that arabinogalactan plays a role in the promotion of gut microflora and may increase beneficial short-chain fatty acid production. The Aloe vera leaf extract in GI FIX has been processed to remove the bitter principles and prevent a laxative effect.*

- Gastrointestinal Support*
- Enhanced Production of Short Chain Fatty Acids*

Warning:

Consult your healthcare professional before use if pregnant, nursing, taking medications, or for any use by minors. Do not use it if the safety seal is broken or missing. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. This product is not intended to diagnose, treat, cure, or prevent any disease. For nutritional use only. Suggested use: Take one scoop once a day, or as directed by your Healthcare professional.

Storage instructions: Keep closed in a cool, dry place out of reach of children.

MULTI-TOX 30

Enzyme Based, Multivitamin, Mineal, Amino Acid & Herbal Dietary Supplement (42 servings)

MULTI-TOX30 is designed to offer gastrointestinal and metabolic support.* This formula includes the powerful combination of hypoallergenic nutrients, amino acids, and minerals, but excludes sources of rice and pea protein for those with sensitivities to grains or peas or who require low carbohydrate content. It also contains no sugars, which makes it ideal for anti-yeast diets. MULTI-TOX30 is also intended to support liver detoxification and chemical biotransformation with targeted nutritional cofactors.*

- Over 5 grams of targeted amino acids as protein replacement and to support individuals on special diets*
- Intended to support a normal blood sugar balance in healthy individuals‡*
- Formulated with nutrients and cofactors to offer support for the gastrointestinal and immune systems*
- Formulated without sugars
- Designed for individuals with grain or pea sensitivities*

Suggested use: Mix 1 scoop with 4-6 ounces of water. Mix well before drinking. Use once a day, or as directed by your healthcare professional. This product should not be used in a diet supplying less than 600 calories per day without complete medical supervision.

Storage instructions: Store at room temperature away from direct sunlight. Keep this container tightly closed.

MULTI-TOX 30

Enzyme Based, Multivitamin, Mineal, Amino Acid & Herbal Dietary Supplement (42 servings)

	Amount Per Serving	%DV
Calories	35	
Calories from Fat	5	
Total Fat	0.5 g	<1%†
Saturated Fat	0.5 g	3%†
Total Carbohydrates	3 g	<1%†
Dietary Fiber	<1 g	4%†
Vitamin A (as beta-carotene)	(850 IU) 255 mcg	28%
Vitamin C (as calcium ascorbate, manganese ascorbate)	850 mg	944%
Vitamin D (as cholecalciferol)	(150 IU) 3.75 mcg	19%
Thiamin (as thiamin mononitrate)	2 mg	167%
Riboflavin (as riboflavin 5'- phosphate)	2 mg	154%
Niacin (as niacinamide)	4 mg NE	25%
Vitamin B6 (as pyridoxal 5'- phosphate)	4 mg	235%
Folate (as calcium folinate)	100 mcg DFE	25%
Vitamin B12 (as methylcobalamin)	75 mcg	3125%
Biotin	75 mcg	250%
Choline (as choline bitartrate)	20 mg	4%
Calcium (as calcium ascorbate, dicalcium phosphate)	100 mg	8%
Phosphorus (as monosodium phosphate)	8 mg	1%
Magnesium (as magnesium citrate)	75 mg	18%
Zinc (as zinc citrate)	3 mg	27%
Selenium (as L-selenomethionine)	15 mcg	27%
Manganese (as manganese ascorbate)	4 mg	174%
Chromium (as chromium polynicotinate)	40 mcg	114%
Molybdenum (as molybdenum amino acid chelate)	40 mcg	89%
Sodium	65 mg	3%†

Proprietary Amino Acid Blend:

5025 mg

L-Glutamine, L-Alanine, Glycine, L-Isoleucine, L-Tyrosine, L-Proline, L-Asparagine, L-Threonine, Taurine, L-Valine, L-Cystine, L-Serine, L-Lysine (as L-lysine monohydrochloride), L-Arginine (as L-arginine HCl), L-Phenylalanine, L-Glutamic Acid, N-Acetyl L-Cysteine, L-Leucine, Acetyl L-Carnitine HCl, L-Histidine, L-Tryptophan, D-Aspartic Acid, L-Methionine, L-Cysteine (as L-cysteine HCl)

Proprietary ClearVite[™] Blend:

1400 mg *

Medium Chain Triglycerides Oil, Evening Primrose Oil (*Oenothera biennis*) (seed), Milk Thistle Extract (*Silybum marianum*) (seed), Quercetin (as quercetin dihydrate), Hesperidin (from Orange Extract [*Citrus aurantium*]) (fruit), Rutin (from Japanese Pagoda Tree Extract [*Sophora japonica*]) (bud), Enzyme Blend (amylase, protease, glucanase, lipase), Gamma Oryzanol, *L. Acidophilus*, Ginger (*Zingiber officinale*) (root)

† Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

* Daily Value (DV) not established.

Other ingredients: Cellulose, natural flavors, luo han guo fruit extract, sodium bicarbonate, sea salt, silica.

Warning:

Consult your healthcare professional before use if pregnant, nursing, taking medications, or for any use by minors. Do not use it if the safety seal is broken or missing. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. This product is not intended to diagnose, treat, cure, or prevent any disease. For nutritional use only.

GUT IMMUNE

Vitamin, Mineral & Fatty Acid Dietary Supplement (180 Servings)

GUT IMMUNE represents the latest science in microbiota-related supplementation. It delivers short-chain fatty acids (SCFAs)—the natural end products (postbiotics) of complex carbohydrate digestion by enteric bacteria. An increasing number of studies demonstrate the broad and profound effects of SCFAs locally, in intestinal mucosal health and microbiota diversity, and systemically, as molecular messengers.*

Vitamin E (as d-alpha tocopherol acetate) (45 IU) 30 mg 200% Calcium (as calcium β-hydroxy βmethyl butyrate & calcium 80 mg 6% propionate) Proprietary Blend: 540 mg * Butyric Acid (as calcium β-hydroxy β-methyl butyrate) Calcium Propionate *Daily Value (DV) not established. Other ingredients: Vegetarian capsule (hypromellose), cellulose, silica.

Suggested use: Take 1 capsule three times a day, or as directed by your Healthcare professional.

Amount Per Serving %DV

Storage instructions: Keep closed in a cool, dry place out of reach of children.

Warning:

Consult your healthcare professional before use if pregnant, nursing, taking medications, or for any use by minors. Do not use it if the safety seal is broken or missing. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. This product is not intended to diagnose, treat, cure, or prevent any disease. For nutritional use only.

- Supports microbiome diversity and the health and function of intestinal epithelial cells*
- Supports intestinal tight junction protein synthesis, which is critical to intestinal barrier function*
- Supports colonic T-regulatory cell activity, immune homeostasis, and immune tolerance*
- Supports energy metabolism*
- Supports NF-kappaB signaling and cytokine production associated with good health*